
Department Name Civil Rights FY26 Civil Rights FY27 Dollar Change Percent Change

NEW MEXICO BOARD OF BAR EXAMINERS $700 $16,000 $15,300 2185.71%

NATURAL RESOURCES TRUSTEE $500 $10,700 $10,200 2040.00%

NM COMPILATION COMMISSION $900 $18,000 $17,100 1900.00%

OFFICE OF AFRICAN AMERICAN AFFAIRS $1,200 $21,700 $20,500 1708.33%

CRIME VICTIMS REPARATION COMMISSION $4,900 $42,700 $37,800 771.43%

NM LEGISLATURE SESSION $8,800 $70,000 $61,200 695.45%

FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $21,200 $130,000 $108,800 513.21%

SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $11,200 $60,800 $49,600 442.86%

FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $23,500 $120,000 $96,500 410.64%

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR'S OFFICE $900 $4,300 $3,400 377.78%

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $132,700 $617,400 $484,700 365.26%

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEYS $3,000 $13,600 $10,600 353.33%

LEGISLATIVE MAINTENANCE $8,900 $33,800 $24,900 279.78%

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $61,600 $216,000 $154,400 250.65%

FAMILY REPRESENTATION AND ADVOCACY $25,200 $88,200 $63,000 250.00%

EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT BOARD $17,600 $59,200 $41,600 236.36%

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF INSURANCE $114,900 $382,600 $267,700 232.99%

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL SERVICE $12,000 $39,200 $27,200 226.67%

ELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $27,200 $87,100 $59,900 220.22%

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE $159,200 $485,200 $326,000 204.77%

NEW MEXICO STATE RECORDS CENTER AND ARCHIVES $10,400 $30,700 $20,300 195.19%

REGULATION & LICENSING DEPARTMENT $254,800 $718,600 $463,800 182.03%

LAW OFFICES OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDER $364,900 $1,015,500 $650,600 178.30%

NM SPACEPORT AUTHORITY $47,100 $130,600 $83,500 177.28%

SOUTHEAST NEW MEXICO COLLEGE $75,500 $199,100 $123,600 163.71%

RACING COMMISSION $164,100 $431,600 $267,500 163.01%

LEGISLATIVE FINANCE COMMITTEE $7,100 $17,700 $10,600 149.30%

TAXATION & REVENUE DEPARTMENT $206,900 $510,500 $303,600 146.74%

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE $279,800 $674,400 $394,600 141.03%

PUBLIC SCHOOL FACILITIES AUTHORITY $99,300 $238,300 $139,000 139.98%

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS $35,800 $83,700 $47,900 133.80%

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION AND CARE DEPT. $423,900 $985,700 $561,800 132.53%

STATE INVESTMENT COUNCIL $4,000 $9,300 $5,300 132.50%

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT $395,500 $918,800 $523,300 132.31%

NM HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT $8,700 $19,600 $10,900 125.29%

DEPT. OF HOMELAND SECURITY & EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT $32,200 $71,100 $38,900 120.81%

TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $13,100 $28,800 $15,700 119.85%

TOURISM DEPARTMENT $19,800 $43,500 $23,700 119.70%

NM DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $668,800 $1,468,400 $799,600 119.56%



DEPARTMENT OF GAME & FISH $109,100 $238,200 $129,100 118.33%

AGING & LONG TERM SERVICES $106,200 $229,800 $123,600 116.38%

EASTERN REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY $7,400 $15,800 $8,400 113.51%

NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $10,700 $22,800 $12,100 113.08%

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY $1,994,400 $4,237,900 $2,243,500 112.49%

GOVERNOR'S  COMMISSION ON DISABILITY $2,400 $5,000 $2,600 108.33%

SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $6,100 $12,700 $6,600 108.20%

NEW MEXICO BORDER AUTHORITY $3,700 $7,700 $4,000 108.11%

STATE FAIR COMMISSION - EXPO NM $27,800 $57,800 $30,000 107.91%

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMIN./ASD $32,000 $66,400 $34,400 107.50%

ENERGY MINERALS & NATURAL RES. DEPT. $124,400 $258,100 $133,700 107.48%

NM RETIREE HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY $4,500 $9,300 $4,800 106.67%

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO $3,058,900 $6,297,100 $3,238,200 105.86%

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT $15,100 $31,000 $15,900 105.30%

NM SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED $36,500 $74,900 $38,400 105.21%

CORRECTIONS DEPARTMENT $5,247,700 $10,705,400 $5,457,700 104.00%

INDIAN AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT $6,700 $13,600 $6,900 102.99%

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $168,700 $342,300 $173,600 102.90%

SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $16,000 $32,400 $16,400 102.50%

HOUSE SESSION 2023 $22,900 $45,800 $22,900 100.00%

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS OFFICE $3,000 $6,000 $3,000 100.00%

NM BOARD OF VETERINARY MEDICINE $500 $1,000 $500 100.00%

EDUCATION TRUST BOARD OF NEW MEXICO $500 $1,000 $500 100.00%

NM BEEF COUNCIL $500 $1,000 $500 100.00%

FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $9,600 $19,100 $9,500 98.96%

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. STATE COMMISSION $6,100 $12,100 $6,000 98.36%

SOUTHWEST REGIONAL EDUCATION COOPERATIVE $9,400 $18,600 $9,200 97.87%

TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $3,200 $6,300 $3,100 96.88%

SENATE CHIEF CLERK $2,900 $5,700 $2,800 96.55%

COMMISSION FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING $2,700 $5,300 $2,600 96.30%

WESTERN REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY $2,200 $4,300 $2,100 95.45%

COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND $15,300 $29,900 $14,600 95.42%

NM FINANCE AUTHORITY $11,700 $22,800 $11,100 94.87%

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $20,100 $39,100 $19,000 94.53%

BOARD OF LICENSURE OF PROFESSIONAL ENG & SURVEYORS $1,800 $3,500 $1,700 94.44%

LEGISLATIVE EDUCATION STUDY COMMITTEE $1,700 $3,300 $1,600 94.12%

JUDICIAL STANDARDS COMMISSION $1,200 $2,300 $1,100 91.67%

WORKERS COMPENSATION ADMINISTRATION $46,100 $88,200 $42,100 91.32%

NEW MEXICO LIVESTOCK BOARD $206,300 $393,400 $187,100 90.69%



DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS $296,300 $560,300 $264,000 89.10%

BIOSCIENCE AUTHORITY $900 $1,700 $800 88.89%

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH $1,732,800 $3,271,300 $1,538,500 88.79%

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO/HOSPITAL $1,727,700 $3,246,400 $1,518,700 87.90%

SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $67,600 $126,400 $58,800 86.98%

HIGH PLAINS REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE $1,500 $2,700 $1,200 80.00%

COURT OF APPEALS $10,700 $19,000 $8,300 77.57%

CHILDREN, YOUTH & FAMILIES DEPARTMENT $5,136,900 $9,107,700 $3,970,800 77.30%

ADULT PAROLE BOARD $32,800 $57,700 $24,900 75.91%

NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY $4,287,700 $7,484,800 $3,197,100 74.56%

NORTHEAST REGIONAL EDUCATION COOPERATIVE $1,000 $1,700 $700 70.00%

HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT $906,500 $1,473,900 $567,400 62.59%

STATE PERSONNEL OFFICE $111,800 $180,100 $68,300 61.09%

SENATE SESSION 2023 $30,800 $48,400 $17,600 57.14%

BOARD OF NURSING $9,300 $14,500 $5,200 55.91%

NEW MEXICO ETHICS COMMISSION $8,500 $13,200 $4,700 55.29%

ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT $280,400 $432,900 $152,500 54.39%

SAN JUAN COLLEGE $227,300 $341,300 $114,000 50.15%

BERNALILLIO COUNTY METROPOLITAN COURT $123,100 $184,400 $61,300 49.80%

GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT $191,200 $272,800 $81,600 42.68%

NM PUBLIC EMPLOYEES LABOR RELATIONS BOARD $500 $700 $200 40.00%

STATE AUDITOR $36,200 $50,100 $13,900 38.40%

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $276,900 $376,100 $99,200 35.83%

PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION $42,100 $56,100 $14,000 33.25%

DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE SOLUTION $203,000 $260,200 $57,200 28.18%

STATE TREASURER $9,700 $12,300 $2,600 26.80%

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $77,600 $96,100 $18,500 23.84%

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER $138,500 $169,900 $31,400 22.67%

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $100,800 $121,500 $20,700 20.54%

SUPREME COURT $115,100 $134,900 $19,800 17.20%

DIVISION OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION $291,600 $341,500 $49,900 17.11%

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS SERVICE $116,600 $136,200 $19,600 16.81%

NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $17,700 $20,300 $2,600 14.69%

NM GAMING CONTROL BOARD $63,500 $72,100 $8,600 13.54%

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL $111,100 $122,300 $11,200 10.08%

ELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY/DIVISION II $10,600 $11,300 $700 6.60%

MINERS' COLFAX MEDICAL CENTER $151,100 $153,700 $2,600 1.72%

TWELFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $46,100 $46,100 $0 0.00%

THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $49,700 $49,700 $0 0.00%



SCNM COTTON BOLL WEEVIL CONTROL COMMITTEE $500 $500 $0 0.00%

SECRETARY OF STATE $226,200 $226,100 -$100 -0.04%

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS $162,500 $162,400 -$100 -0.06%

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY $106,700 $106,600 -$100 -0.09%

STATE LAND OFFICE $103,400 $103,300 -$100 -0.10%

FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $99,800 $99,700 -$100 -0.10%

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION $93,300 $93,200 -$100 -0.11%

THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $66,500 $66,400 -$100 -0.15%

ELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY/DIVISION I $57,700 $57,600 -$100 -0.17%

HOUSE CHIEF CLERKS $28,700 $28,600 -$100 -0.35%

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $28,200 $28,100 -$100 -0.35%

NEW MEXICO MEDICAL BOARD $21,400 $21,300 -$100 -0.47%

TWELFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $19,000 $18,900 -$100 -0.53%

ARCHITECT EXAMINERS BOARD $4,200 $4,100 -$100 -2.38%

RENEWABLE ENERGY TRANSMISSION AUTHORITY $900

METROPOLITAN DETENTION CENTER HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY $465,700

NEW MEXICO HEALTH INSURANCE EXCHANGE $8,400

DISCIPLINARY BOARD OF THE NEW MEXICO SUPREME COURT $5,700

TOTAL $30,413,300 169.24%

Source: https://www.generalservices.state.nm.us/risk-management/property-and-casualty/risk-rates/ 



Department Name Civil Rights FY26 Civil Rights FY27 Dollar Change

CORRECTIONS DEPARTMENT $5,247,700 $10,705,400 $5,457,700

CHILDREN, YOUTH & FAMILIES DEPARTMENT $5,136,900 $9,107,700 $3,970,800

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO $3,058,900 $6,297,100 $3,238,200

NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY $4,287,700 $7,484,800 $3,197,100

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY $1,994,400 $4,237,900 $2,243,500

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH $1,732,800 $3,271,300 $1,538,500

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO/HOSPITAL $1,727,700 $3,246,400 $1,518,700

NM DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $668,800 $1,468,400 $799,600

LAW OFFICES OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDER $364,900 $1,015,500 $650,600

HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT $906,500 $1,473,900 $567,400

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION AND CARE DEPT. $423,900 $985,700 $561,800

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT $395,500 $918,800 $523,300

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $132,700 $617,400 $484,700

REGULATION & LICENSING DEPARTMENT $254,800 $718,600 $463,800

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE $279,800 $674,400 $394,600

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE $159,200 $485,200 $326,000

TAXATION & REVENUE DEPARTMENT $206,900 $510,500 $303,600

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF INSURANCE $114,900 $382,600 $267,700

RACING COMMISSION $164,100 $431,600 $267,500

DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS $296,300 $560,300 $264,000

NEW MEXICO LIVESTOCK BOARD $206,300 $393,400 $187,100

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $168,700 $342,300 $173,600

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $61,600 $216,000 $154,400

ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT $280,400 $432,900 $152,500

PUBLIC SCHOOL FACILITIES AUTHORITY $99,300 $238,300 $139,000

ENERGY MINERALS & NATURAL RES. DEPT. $124,400 $258,100 $133,700

DEPARTMENT OF GAME & FISH $109,100 $238,200 $129,100

SOUTHEAST NEW MEXICO COLLEGE $75,500 $199,100 $123,600

AGING & LONG TERM SERVICES $106,200 $229,800 $123,600

SAN JUAN COLLEGE $227,300 $341,300 $114,000

FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $21,200 $130,000 $108,800

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $276,900 $376,100 $99,200

FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $23,500 $120,000 $96,500

NM SPACEPORT AUTHORITY $47,100 $130,600 $83,500

GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT $191,200 $272,800 $81,600

STATE PERSONNEL OFFICE $111,800 $180,100 $68,300

FAMILY REPRESENTATION AND ADVOCACY $25,200 $88,200 $63,000

BERNALILLIO COUNTY METROPOLITAN COURT $123,100 $184,400 $61,300

NM LEGISLATURE SESSION $8,800 $70,000 $61,200

ELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $27,200 $87,100 $59,900

SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $67,600 $126,400 $58,800



DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE SOLUTION $203,000 $260,200 $57,200

DIVISION OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION $291,600 $341,500 $49,900

SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $11,200 $60,800 $49,600

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS $35,800 $83,700 $47,900

WORKERS COMPENSATION ADMINISTRATION $46,100 $88,200 $42,100

EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT BOARD $17,600 $59,200 $41,600

DEPT. OF HOMELAND SECURITY & EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT $32,200 $71,100 $38,900

NM SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED $36,500 $74,900 $38,400

CRIME VICTIMS REPARATION COMMISSION $4,900 $42,700 $37,800

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMIN./ASD $32,000 $66,400 $34,400

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER $138,500 $169,900 $31,400

STATE FAIR COMMISSION - EXPO NM $27,800 $57,800 $30,000

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL SERVICE $12,000 $39,200 $27,200

LEGISLATIVE MAINTENANCE $8,900 $33,800 $24,900

ADULT PAROLE BOARD $32,800 $57,700 $24,900

TOURISM DEPARTMENT $19,800 $43,500 $23,700

HOUSE SESSION 2023 $22,900 $45,800 $22,900

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $100,800 $121,500 $20,700

OFFICE OF AFRICAN AMERICAN AFFAIRS $1,200 $21,700 $20,500

NEW MEXICO STATE RECORDS CENTER AND ARCHIVES $10,400 $30,700 $20,300

SUPREME COURT $115,100 $134,900 $19,800

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS SERVICE $116,600 $136,200 $19,600

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $20,100 $39,100 $19,000

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $77,600 $96,100 $18,500

SENATE SESSION 2023 $30,800 $48,400 $17,600

NM COMPILATION COMMISSION $900 $18,000 $17,100

SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $16,000 $32,400 $16,400

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT $15,100 $31,000 $15,900

TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $13,100 $28,800 $15,700

NEW MEXICO BOARD OF BAR EXAMINERS $700 $16,000 $15,300

COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND $15,300 $29,900 $14,600

PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION $42,100 $56,100 $14,000

STATE AUDITOR $36,200 $50,100 $13,900

NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $10,700 $22,800 $12,100

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL $111,100 $122,300 $11,200

NM FINANCE AUTHORITY $11,700 $22,800 $11,100

NM HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT $8,700 $19,600 $10,900

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEYS $3,000 $13,600 $10,600

LEGISLATIVE FINANCE COMMITTEE $7,100 $17,700 $10,600

NATURAL RESOURCES TRUSTEE $500 $10,700 $10,200

FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $9,600 $19,100 $9,500



SOUTHWEST REGIONAL EDUCATION COOPERATIVE $9,400 $18,600 $9,200

NM GAMING CONTROL BOARD $63,500 $72,100 $8,600

EASTERN REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY $7,400 $15,800 $8,400

COURT OF APPEALS $10,700 $19,000 $8,300

INDIAN AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT $6,700 $13,600 $6,900

SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $6,100 $12,700 $6,600

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. STATE COMMISSION $6,100 $12,100 $6,000

STATE INVESTMENT COUNCIL $4,000 $9,300 $5,300

BOARD OF NURSING $9,300 $14,500 $5,200

NM RETIREE HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY $4,500 $9,300 $4,800

NEW MEXICO ETHICS COMMISSION $8,500 $13,200 $4,700

NEW MEXICO BORDER AUTHORITY $3,700 $7,700 $4,000

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR'S OFFICE $900 $4,300 $3,400

TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $3,200 $6,300 $3,100

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS OFFICE $3,000 $6,000 $3,000

SENATE CHIEF CLERK $2,900 $5,700 $2,800

GOVERNOR'S  COMMISSION ON DISABILITY $2,400 $5,000 $2,600

COMMISSION FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING $2,700 $5,300 $2,600

STATE TREASURER $9,700 $12,300 $2,600

NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $17,700 $20,300 $2,600

MINERS' COLFAX MEDICAL CENTER $151,100 $153,700 $2,600

WESTERN REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY $2,200 $4,300 $2,100

BOARD OF LICENSURE OF PROFESSIONAL ENG & SURVEYORS $1,800 $3,500 $1,700

LEGISLATIVE EDUCATION STUDY COMMITTEE $1,700 $3,300 $1,600

HIGH PLAINS REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE $1,500 $2,700 $1,200

JUDICIAL STANDARDS COMMISSION $1,200 $2,300 $1,100

BIOSCIENCE AUTHORITY $900 $1,700 $800

NORTHEAST REGIONAL EDUCATION COOPERATIVE $1,000 $1,700 $700

ELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY/DIVISION II $10,600 $11,300 $700

NM BOARD OF VETERINARY MEDICINE $500 $1,000 $500

EDUCATION TRUST BOARD OF NEW MEXICO $500 $1,000 $500

NM BEEF COUNCIL $500 $1,000 $500

NM PUBLIC EMPLOYEES LABOR RELATIONS BOARD $500 $700 $200

TWELFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $46,100 $46,100 $0

THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $49,700 $49,700 $0

SCNM COTTON BOLL WEEVIL CONTROL COMMITTEE $500 $500 $0

SECRETARY OF STATE $226,200 $226,100 -$100

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS $162,500 $162,400 -$100

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY $106,700 $106,600 -$100

STATE LAND OFFICE $103,400 $103,300 -$100

FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $99,800 $99,700 -$100



PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION $93,300 $93,200 -$100

THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $66,500 $66,400 -$100

ELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY/DIVISION I $57,700 $57,600 -$100

HOUSE CHIEF CLERKS $28,700 $28,600 -$100

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $28,200 $28,100 -$100

NEW MEXICO MEDICAL BOARD $21,400 $21,300 -$100

TWELFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY $19,000 $18,900 -$100

ARCHITECT EXAMINERS BOARD $4,200 $4,100 -$100

RENEWABLE ENERGY TRANSMISSION AUTHORITY $900

METROPOLITAN DETENTION CENTER HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY $465,700

NEW MEXICO HEALTH INSURANCE EXCHANGE $8,400

DISCIPLINARY BOARD OF THE NEW MEXICO SUPREME COURT $5,700

Total $30,413,300

Source: https://www.generalservices.state.nm.us/risk-management/property-and-casualty/risk-rates/ 


